

SIDEWALK VENDOR OPERATOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Planning & Environmental Services Department 24264 El Toro Road, Laguna Woods, CA 92637

P: (949) 639-0500 <u>planning@cityoflagunawoods.org</u> www.cityoflagunawoods.org

I. INTRODUCTION

This Sidewalk Vendor Operator Acknowledgement Form satisfies the City of Laguna Woods' requirements for acknowledgments by the operator of a sidewalk vendor as set forth in Laguna Woods Municipal Code Section 6.44.040. Additional information may be required subsequent to the submittal of this form, if necessary, per Laguna Woods Municipal Code Section 6.44.040(17).

II. Business Information (#1-#2 must match "Sidewalk Vending Permit Application")
1) Sidewalk Vendor's Legal Name:
2) Sidewalk Vendor's Fictitious Business Name(s) (if applicable):
3) Type of Sidewalk Vendor (check only one):
(For the purpose of this question only, "roaming sidewalk vendor" means a sidewalk vendor who moves from place to place and stops only to complete a transaction. Roaming sidewalk vendors must remain in constant motion except when completing a transaction.)
(For the purpose of this question only, "stationary sidewalk vendor" means a sidewalk vendor who vends from a fixed location. Stationary sidewalk vendors must remain in one place.)
III. OPERATOR INFORMATION (MUST MATCH "SIDEWALK VENDING PERMIT APPLICATION")
1) Operator's Legal Name:
2) Operator's Mailing Address:
3) Operator's Telephone Number:
4) Operator's Email Address:

IV. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I acknowledge that I have received, read, understand, had an opportunity to consult with legal counsel, and agree to comply with provisions of the Laguna Woods Municipal Code (including, without limitation, Laguna Woods Municipal Code Chapter 6.44) and federal, state, and local laws including, without limitation, the California Retail Food Code and California Sales and Use Tax Law.

I acknowledge that if the City of Laguna Woods approves a sidewalk vending permit in response to this Sidewalk Vending Permit Application (i) the use of public property for sidewalk vending is at the

PES-SVE-04 3/8/24 1 of 2

Case # (CITY USE ONLY):	
and operator's own risk, (ii) public property is not constructed, maintained, or intended for	

applicant's and operator's own risk, (ii) public property is not constructed, maintained, or intended for sidewalk vending, and (iii) the City of Laguna Woods has not made and will make no representations, warranties, or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the suitability, appropriateness, or safety of the use of any public property for sidewalk vending, and that the issuance of any sidewalk vending permit would not constitute any such representation, warranty, or guarantee.

To the greatest extent permitted by law, I, in consideration of sidewalk vendor's receipt of a Sidewalk Vending Permit, and intending to be legally bound for myself and sidewalk vendor's elected and appointed boards, officials, officers, agents, employees, subcontractors, and volunteers, committed in performing or in any way relating to the Sidewalk Vending Permit (collectively "SIDEWALK VENDOR"), do hereby release and discharge the City of Laguna Woods and its respective elected and appointed boards, officials, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers (collectively "RELEASED PARTIES") from any and all liability from personal injury, accident, illness, death, property damage, or other occurrence, which SIDEWALK VENDOR may suffer in any manner whatsoever arising out of or resulting from SIDEWALK VENDOR's operations, and SIDEWALK VENDOR expressly assumes all risks of its operations, including, without limitation, injury as a result of the acts or omissions of the above parties or some defect in or on their property of any of them, whether caused by negligence or otherwise, except for illness and injury resulting directly from solely gross negligence or willful misconduct on the part of the RELEASED PARTIES.

I further acknowledge that all information on and attached to this form may constitute a public record subject to disclosure under the California Government Code Section 6250.

Signature of Operator identified in Line III(#1) above:
Date Signed by Operator identified in Line III(#1) above:
AGREED:
CITY MANAGER or ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR/CITY TREASURER
CITY OF LAGUNA WOODS
Date Signed:

THE OPERATOR'S SIGNATURE ON THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE NOTARIZED. ATTACH ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM.

PES-SVE-04 3/8/24 2 of 2